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Western District

- Local MEMBERS

Adams-Friendship

Gundersen Moundview 
Hospital and Clinics

Partners of Gundersen 
Moundview Hospital and 
Clinics

Last Updated: 9/6/2024

t

t

*President
Judy Bieri 7/31/2024

2546 Hwy 13
Adams WI 53910
608-339-7045
dandjbieri@maqs.net

Vice President
Kathie Dye 7/31/2024

148 N Pine St
Adams WI 53910
608-339-7572
kathie13@frontier.com

Secretary
Barbara Schultz 7/31/2023

349 W Liberty Street
Adams WI 53910
608-339-8171
baschultz@frontier.com

Treasurer
Donna Kirsenlohr 7/31/2023

861 Hwy M
Adams WI 53910
608-339-9636
deancab@outlook.com

Public Policy Chair (PPE)
Vacant 

Community Health Education 
(CHE)

Diane Roekle 7/31/2023

408 Hillwood Ln
Friendship WI 53934
608-339-3195
diane.roekle@yahoo.com

Past President
Carol Camp 7/31/2023

1950 West 7th Dr
Friendship WI 53934
608-339-7391
camps_r_us@yahoo.com

DVS/Hospital Liaison
Vacant 

Black River Falls

Black River Health

Volunteers of Black River 
Health

Last Updated: 1/7/2025

t

t

*Volunteer Coordinator
Sarah Osegard
Black River Health
711 W Adams St
Black River Falls WI 54615
715-284-3606
osegards@blackriverhealth.com

Advisory Council Member
Patricia Franks
1873 Amber Rd
Black River Falls WI 54615
509-999-0898 (c)
pfranks1974@gmail.com

Advisory Council Member
Mary Nortman
649 Elm St
Black River Falls WI 54615
920-379-5357
mnortman5957@gmail.com

Advisory Council Member
Cheryl Embretson

352 N 13th St
Black River Falls WI 54615
715-896-7623
seasonscle@yahoo.com

Advisory Council Member
Debbie Nichols

W12176 Town Creek Rd
Black River Falls WI 54615
715-299-2521
nicklesdeb61@gmail.com

Page 1 of 6

* - Primary Contact Person



2:07:23 PM1/16/2025

Western District

- Local MEMBERS

Advisory Council Member
Chris Kinley
423 N 4th St
Black River Falls WI 54615
715-284-4659
chriskin86@gmail.com

Secretary
Linda Nandory

614 N 10th Place
Black River Falls WI 54615
715-284-0966 (h) 715-896-0541 (c)
linda.nandory@gmail.com

Boscobel

Gundersen Boscobel Area 
Hospital & Clinics

Gundersen Boscobel Area 
Hospital & Clinics Partners

Last Updated: 2/27/2023

t

t

President
Vacant 

President Elect
Vacant 

Secretary
Jan Egge
611 Dwight St
Boscobel WI 53805
608-485-1346
jegge87@gmail.com

Treasurer
Pam Cashman
102 Wildwood Court
Boscobel WI 53805
608-485-0263
pcashman1965@gmail.com

Public Policy Chair (PPE)
Vacant 

Community Health Education 
(CHE)

Vacant 

*Past President
Betty Winters

610 Washington ST
Fennimore WI 53809
608-822-6375
bjwrn@tds.net

DVS/Hospital Liaison
Vacant 

La Crosse

Gundersen Health System
Gundersen Partners

Last Updated: 4/12/2023

t

t

*Senior Office Assistant
Sheila Erickson
Gundersen Health System
1900 South Avenue
Mailstop H04-009
La Crosse WI 54601
608-775-3602
sgericks@gundersenhealth.org

Manager-Volunteer Services
Eileen Wiltinger
Gundersen Partners
1900 South Avenue
Mailstop H04-009
La Crosse WI 54601
608-775-3602
gundersenpartners@gundersenhea
lth.org

President
Lisa Biondo 12/31/2023

Gundersen Partners
1900 South Avenue
Mailstop H04-009
La Crosse WI 54601
608-775-3602
gundersenpartners@gundersenhea
lth.org
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President Elect
Jill Blackbourn 12/23/2023

Gundersen Partners
1900 South Avenue
Mailstop H04-009
La Crosse WI 54601
608-775-3602
gundersenpartners@gundersenhea
lth.org

Secretary/Co-Treasurer
Jane Rada 12/31/2022

Gundersen Partners
1900 South Avenue
Mailstop H04-009
La Crosse WI 54601
608-775-3602
gundersenpartners@gundersenhea
lth.org

Co-Treasurer
Linda Arentz 12/31/2022

Gundersen Partners
1900 South Avenue
Mailstop H04-009
La Crosse WI 54601
608-775-3602
gundersenpartners@gundersenhea
lth.org

Public Policy Chair (PPE)
Vacant 

Community Health Education 
(CHE)

Max Heckman
Gundersen Partners
1900 South Avenue
Mailstop H04-009
La Crosse WI 54601
608-775-3602
gundersenpartners@gundersenhea
lth.org

Past President
Linda Gillette 12/31/2023

Gundersen Partners
1900 South Avenue
Mailstop H04-009
La Crosse WI 54601
608-775-3602
gundersenpartners@gundersenhea
lth.org

Mayo Clinic Health System-La 
Crosse

Mayo Clinic Health System-La 
Crosse Auxiliary

Last Updated: 6/20/2024

t

t

*Contact Person
Kate Dunnum
Mayo Clinic Health System-La 
Crosse
700 West Ave South
La Crosse WI 54601
608-392-9102
dunnum.kate@mayo.edu

President
Rose Raska 12/31/2025

325 23rd St N
La Crosse WI 54601
608-325-1671
ra-raska@usa.net

President Elect
Vacant 

Secretary
Lina Fanning 12/31/2025

402 Regent Dr
La Cresent M 55947
608-317-0511
linafanning@charter.net

Treasurer
Patty Fitzpatrick 12/31/2025

1116 Rolling Oaks Dr
Onalaska WI 54650
608-799-8562
pattyfitz623@gmail.com

Public Policy Chair (PPE)
Margaret Grenisen 12/31/2025

1420 Cass St
La Crosse WI 54601
608-498-7061
margiegrenisen@gmail.com
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Community Health Education 
(CHE)

Jackie Ahiers 12/31/2025

1319 Mooring Dr
La Crosse WI 54603
608-780-0164
jackie685@charter.net

Past President
Joan Weissenberger 12/31/2025

4210 Frank Ct
La Crosse WI 54601
608-386-6195
jusjoan1@gmail.com 

Lancaster

Grant Regional Health Center

Grant Regional Health Center 
Auxiliary

Last Updated: 11/2/2023

t

t

*DVS/Hospital Liaison
Rochelle Williams
Grant Regional Health Center
507 S Monroe Street
Lancaster WI 53813
608-723-2143
rwilliams@grantregional.com

President
Dana Straka 11/1/2025

1214 Park Rd
Lancaster WI 53813
608-778-2669
dana.straka1@gmail.com

President Elect
Gretta McKelvey 11/1/2025

346 Alona Ln
Lancaster WI 53813
608-723-9963
gmckelvey@grantregional.com

Secretary
Juli Boughton 11/1/2025

205 S Tyler St
Lancaster WI 53813
608-723-7252
jboughton@grantregional.com

Treasurer
Lori Marshall 11/1/2025

202 E State St
Montfort WI 53569
608-574-3539
lmarshall@midwestone.com

Public Policy Chair (PPE)
Gretta Mckelvey 11/1/2025

346 Alona Ln
Lancaster WI 53813
608-723-9963
gmckelvey@grantregional.com

Community Health Education 
(CHE)

Donna Brokopp 11/1/2025

1035 Beetown Rd
Lancaster WI 53813
608-723-2866
d_brokopp@yahoo.com

Past President
Jody Bartels 11/1/2025

345 E Walnut St
Lancaster WI 53813
608-778-6879
jody@pluemer.com

Co-Gift Shop Manager
Kim Veech

230 W Cherry Street
Lancaster WI 53813
608-723-6441
kveech@tricorinsurance.com

Co-Gift Shop Manager
Tamie Weydert
230 W Cherry Street
Lancaster WI 53813
608-723-6441
tweydert@tricorinsurance.com

Volunteer Hours
Verda Nemo
557 N Madison St
Lancaster WI 53813
608-778-0907
jvnemo@tds.net

Prairie du Chien

Crossing Rivers Health

Partners of Crossing Rivers 
Health

Last Updated: 11/2/2023

t

t
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President
Ruth Skelly 12/31/2025

505 Parkview Court
Prairie du Chien WI 53821
608-632-0862
rskelly1941@hotmail.com

President Elect
Ginger Arms 12/31/2025

38099 Southtown Lane
Prairie du Chien WI 53821
608-326-8231
ginbud4643@gmail.com

Secretary
Ellen Zwirlein 12/31/2025

PO 705
503 3rd Street
Monona IA 52159
563-539-4310
bezwirl@neitel.net 

Treasurer
Iva Mulhern 12/31/2025

37207 Seymour Drive
Prairie du Chien WI 53821
608-326-9062
ijmulhern@mchsi.com

Public Policy Chair (PPE)
Jan Weisensale 12/31/2025

501 S State St
Prairie du Chien WI 53821
608-412-2240
jlweisensale@gmail.com

Community Health Education 
(CHE)

Ellen Zwirlein 12/31/2025

PO 705
503 3rd Street
Monona IA 52159
563-539-4310
bezwirl@neitel.net 

Past President
Jan Weisensale 12/31/2025

501 S State St
Prairie du Chien WI 53821
608-412-2240
jlweisensale@gmail.com

*DVS/Hospital Liaison
Samantha Matern
Crossing Rivers Health
37868 US Hwy 18
Prairie du Chien WI 53821
608-357-2621
samantha.matern@crossingrivers.o
rg

Richland Center

The Richland Hospital Inc
Partners of Richland Hospital

Last Updated: 7/25/2023

t

t

*Public Policy Chair (PPE)
Rosalee Wheat 1/31/2024

807 S Fern St
Richland Center WI 53581
608-647-2665
rwea@mwt.net

President
Cindy Chicker 1/31/2024

25622 Hillside Lane
Richland Center WI 53581
608-647-6514
cchick6514@gmail.com

Vice President
Vacant 

Secretary
Vacant 

Treasurer
Vacant 

Community Health Education 
(CHE)

Lorraine Dalberg 1/31/2024

1400 Fries Dr
Richland Center WI 53581
608-647-4165
lmdalberg@hotmail.com
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Past President
Cindy Chicker
25622 Hillside Lane
Richland Center WI 53581
608-647-6514
cchick6514@gmail.com

DVS/Hospital Liaison
Jennifer Perkins
The Richland Hospital Inc
333 E 2nd St
Richland Center WI 53581
608-647-6321 Ext 4218
jennifer.perkins@richlandhospital.c
om

Viroqua

Vernon Memorial Healthcare

Friends of Vernon Memorial 
Healthcare

Last Updated: 11/2/2023

t

t

*Volunteer Coordinator
Janelle Cisneros

507 S Main St
Viroqua WI 54665
608-637-4410
jcisneros@vmh.org

President
Kathryn Sutton-
Anderson

10/31/2025

57227 Buck Creek Rd
Ferryville WI 54628
608-606-4643
ksutton-anderson@vmh.org

President Elect
Trudy Wallin 10/31/2025

305 16th Fairway Cr
Viroqua WI 54665
608-637-2930 (h)
rtwallin@mwt.net

Secretary
Gloria Fetty 10/31/2025

204 W Maple St
Viroqua WI 54665
608-637-3887
ggfetty@mwt.net

Treasurer
Linda Wagner 10/31/2025

E9477 Cty Rd S
Viroqua WI 54665
608-629-5575
dlwags7183@mwt.net

Public Policy Chair (PPE)
Trudy Wallin 10/31/2025

305 16th Fairway Cr
Viroqua WI 54665
608-637-2930 (h)
rtwallin@mwt.net

Community Health Education 
(CHE)

Romelle Heisel 10/31/2025

259 E Lakeview Dr.
La Farge WI 64639
608-625-4439
rheisel@vmh.org

Past President
Julie Steiner 10/31/2025

219 E South St
Viroqua WI 54665
608-606-0892
steinerfam@mwt.net
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